INFORMATION
09-EU564-Aa-UK
LECP1 Series
Programless Controller
�Applicable to 14 points of positioning
�No programming
Capable of setting up an electric actuator operation without using a PC or teaching box
� Compatible with actuators

Weight [g] 130 (Screw mounting), 150 (DIN rail mounting)
LECP1 Series
How to Order
C 1LE P
1N
1
1
P
Controller
Compatible motor
Controller type
Number of step data (Points)
Parallel I/O type
I/O cable length [m]
I/O cable length [m]
Actuator part number
Actuator type
(Except cable specifi cations and actuator options)
Example: Enter “LEFS16A-400” for the
LEFS16A-400B-R11N1.
∗ When controller equipped type is selected
when ordering the LE series, you do not
need to order this controller.
Option
Note) DIN rail is not included.
Order it separately.
Refer to “How to Order” in the actuator catalogue and indicate the model.
For compatible actuators, refer to the table below.
Example: LEFS16B-100-R31N1
— Screw mounting
D Note) DIN rail mounting
— Without cable
1 1.5
3 3
5 5
— Without cable
1 1.5
3 3
5 5
N NPN
P PNP
1 14 (Programless)
P Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
— Without controller
1N With programless controller (NPN)
1P With programless controller (PNP)
LEFS16A-400
LEFS16B-100-R3
[CE-compliant products]
EMC compliance was tested by combining the electric actuator LE series and the controller LEC series.
The EMC depends on the confi guration of the customer’s control panel and the relationship with other electrical
equipment and wiring. Therefore, conformity to the EMC directive cannot be certified for SMC components
incorporated into the customer’s equipment under actual operating conditions. As a result, it is necessary for the
customer to verify conformity to the EMC directive for the machinery and equipment as a whole.
[UL-compliant products]
When conformity to UL is required, the electric actuator and controller should be used with a UL1310 Class 2 power supply.
Caution The controller is sold as
single unit after the
compatible actuator is set.
Confi rm that the combination of the
controller and the actuator is correct.
Part number for actuator and controller set.
∗ Refer to the operation manual for using
the products. Please download it via our
website, http://www.smc.eu
Compatible actuators
LEF LEL LEY LES LEPLER LEH
Controller
Controller with actuator

CN4
Wiring Diagram
How to Order
XB182LELE P 1C
DIN rail
— Not mountable
D Mountable
I/O cable length
— Without cable
1 1.5 m
3 3 m
5 5 m
Parallel input/output type
N NPN
P PNP
Compatible motor
P Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Electric actuator
Controller
With input signals to perform jog
operations (Stop points: 2 points)
Actuator part number
P
�NPN �PNP
Parallel I/O connector: CN4
∗  When you connect a PLC to the CN4 parallel I/O connector, use the I/O cable (LEC-CK4-�).
∗  The wiring changes depending on the type of parallel I/O (NPN or PNP).
(Enter the portion from the actuator model “LE” to the “stroke”.)
Example:  Enter “LEHZ10LK2-4” for the LEHZ10LK2-4AF-R11N1D.
∗   The DIN rail is not included.
It must be ordered separately.
LECP1-XB182
Load Load
Power supply 24 VDC
for I/O signal
Power supply 24 VDC
for I/O signal
Load Load
Load Load
Load Load
Load Load
Load Load
9
1
0
1
1
1
0
8
6
38
36.2
18.1
85
1.2
4
.5
1
1
0
8
6
38
36.285 (11.5)
2
4